

**PW2011.010 LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**BID #12013 - HERONS LANDING WATER MAIN PROJECT**  
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 16, 2012; 2:00 P.M.

Completed By: Heather L. Galan  
 Heather L. Galan

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE = \$2,324,000.00

Number of Registered Bidders: 28  
 Number of Bidders Notified: 15  
 Number of Bids Received: 8

Bid Item No.	UNIT PRICE ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. NO. OF UNITS	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
				PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION
				<b>John Neri Construction Co., Inc.</b> 760 Factory Road Addison, IL 60101 630-629-8384		<b>Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.</b> 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 847-526-5457		<b>IHC Construction Companies, LLC</b> 1500 Executive Dr Elgin, IL 60123 847-742-1516		<b>Concept Plumbing, Inc.</b> 554 W. Wood St Palatine, IL 60067 847-776-6180		<b>PirTano Construction Co., Inc.</b> 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 630-932-1810		<b>R.A. Mancini Inc.</b> 2530 Rte. 176, Suite 7 Prairie Grove, IL 60012 815-788-0400		<b>Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp.</b> 40 Noll St Waukegan, IL 60085 847-360-8080		<b>RJ Underground, Inc.</b> 5330 50th St Suite 200 Kenosha, WI 262-605-8933	
1	10-Inch HDPE Watermain (Installation by Horizontal Directional Drilling)	LF	13,270	\$ 65.00	\$ 862,550.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,167,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 928,900.00	\$ 139.45	\$ 1,850,501.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,061,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 981,980.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 829,375.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 882,455.00
2	Watermain Encasement, Including Watermain Pipe	LF	215	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 33,325.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 40,205.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 33,110.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 57,620.00
3	5-Foot Diameter Valve Vault with 8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	16	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 108,832.00	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 56,992.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 91,200.00
4	Pressure Connection/12-Inch x 12-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Valve Vault	EA	2	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,823.00	\$ 69,646.00	\$ 5,753.00	\$ 11,506.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
5	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box, Including 6-Inch Connecting Piping to Main	LF	40	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 5,097.00	\$ 203,880.00	\$ 3,778.00	\$ 151,120.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 215,400.00
6	1-1/2 - Inch Water Service - Near (HDPE ASTM D-2239 SIDR-7 Municipal Water Service Pipe). Watermain to B.Box	EA	52	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 77,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 99,060.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 135,200.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 55,692.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 173,680.00
7	1-1/2 - Inch Water Service - Far (HDPE ASTM D-2239 SIDR-7 Municipal Water Service Pipe). Watermain to B.Box	EA	66	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 213,840.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 122,496.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 220,440.00
8	1-1/2 - Inch Water Service on Private Property (HDPE ASTM D-2239 SIDR-7 Municipal Water Service Pipe with Locator Wire), Including Lawn Restoration	EA	117	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 397,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 315,900.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 455,130.00	\$ 6,994.00	\$ 818,298.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 91,260.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 279,630.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 168,480.00
9	Scenario 1 - Interior Water Service Modifications (Types A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H and I)	EA	95	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 379,525.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 387,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 83,125.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 337,250.00
10	Scenario 2 - Interior Water Service Modifications (Types A, B, C and D)	EA	9	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 46,935.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 91,800.00
11	Scenario 3 - Interior Water Service Modifications	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 14,955.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 29,550.00
12	Scenario 4 - Interior Water Service Modifications	EA	4	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 7,259.00	\$ 29,036.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
13	Scenario 5 - Interior Water Service Supply	EA	6	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 14,340.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
14	2-Inch Type K Copper Pipe, Roundway and Corporation Stop for Pressure Testing	EA	15	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 18,195.00	\$ 823.00	\$ 12,345.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
15	1-Inch Type K Copper Pipe, Roundway and Corporation Stop for Chlorination Sampling	EA	16	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	Repair of Existing Sanitary Services at Watermain Crossing	EA	33	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 47,124.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 23,958.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 19,437.00
17	Silt Fence	LF	1,150	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,830.00
18	Storm Inlet Protection	EA	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00
19	Triangular Silt Dikes	EA	60	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00
20	Portable Sediment Containment System	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 1,646.00	\$ 1,646.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
21	Earth Saw Cut of Tree Roots	LF	1,625	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 10,237.50
22	Traffic Control per Specification Section 01000 and as noted on the Contract Drawing	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 77,995.00	\$ 77,995.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65,384.00	\$ 65,384.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 62,400.00

**PW2011.010 LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**BID #12013 - HERONS LANDING WATER MAIN PROJECT**  
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 16, 2012; 2:00 P.M.

Completed By: Heather L. Galan  
 Heather L. Galan

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE = \$2,324,000.00

Number of Registered Bidders: 28  
 Number of Bidders Notified: 15  
 Number of Bids Received: 8

Bid Item No.	UNIT PRICE ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. NO. OF UNITS	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
				PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION	PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENSION
				<b>John Neri Construction Co., Inc.</b> 760 Factory Road Addison, IL 60101 630-629-8384		<b>Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.</b> 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 847-526-5457		<b>IHC Construction Companies, LLC</b> 1500 Executive Dr Elgin, IL 60123 847-742-1516		<b>Concept Plumbing, Inc.</b> 554 W. Wood St Palatine, IL 60067 847-776-6180		<b>PirTano Construction Co., Inc.</b> 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 630-932-1810		<b>R.A. Mancini Inc.</b> 2530 Rte. 176, Suite 7 Prairie Grove, IL 60012 815-788-0400		<b>Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp.</b> 40 Noll St Waukegan, IL 60085 847-360-8080		<b>RJ Underground, Inc.</b> 5330 50th St Suite 200 Kenosha, WI 262-605-8933	
23	Dust and Mud Control per Specification Section 01000 and as Directed by the Engineer	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,223.00	\$ 75,223.00	\$ 9,327.00	\$ 9,327.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	Landscaping: Seeding Including 4-Inch (Min.) Topsoil and Watering (See Section 02485, 3.04)	SY	10,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 64,000.00
25	Potholing to Locate Existing Underground Piping, 8-Foot Depth (Max.) Including Vac Truck, Operator and Laborer (at the Direction of the Engineer)	EA	125	\$ 275.00	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 26,875.00
26	Pre-Construction Video	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,826.00	\$ 8,826.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
27	Record Drawing Information	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24,948.00	\$ 24,948.00	\$ 9,766.00	\$ 9,766.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	Temporary Construction Fencing	LF	1,210	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,537.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,331.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 2,498,435.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,484,045.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,697,570.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,426,519.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,346,817.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,343,849.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,119,125.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,575,715.50</b>